

M&G INVESTMENTS ANNOUNCES NEW HEAD OF ASIA

Hong Kong/Singapore, 16 October 2019 – M&G Investments (M&G) today announces that Loretta Ng will be joining M&G Investments as head of its Asian business on 1st November 2019.

Ng joins M&G Investments from Eastspring Investments, where she has served as CEO of Eastspring Taiwan since 2011. Prior to this she was Chief Marketing Officer of Eastspring Taiwan, and Head of Product, Marketing and Business Operations for Eastspring Singapore. She also served on the board of Eastspring's asset management joint venture in China for three years.

Ng's hire represents another significant step in M&G's strategy to invest in global locations and markets offering client development opportunities and scope for future growth. It builds upon M&G's successful growth of its Asian real estate investment portfolio, and its recent investment in Asian equity fund management and research, with four investment professionals based in Hong Kong and Singapore joining the business in September.

In her new role at M&G, Ng will be based in Singapore, and will report to Joffy Willcocks, M&G's Head of Distribution for asset management, and Chief International Officer, Graham Mason, who says:

"We are delighted to welcome Loretta Ng as M&G Head of Asia. This is a great step forward for our business in Asia as we continue to invest for long term strategic growth in the markets of Hong Kong, Singapore, Taiwan, Japan, South Korea and China.

"Not only does Loretta bring a wealth of experience across different areas of the asset management business, but she has a deep understanding of clients' needs and an excellent track record of delivering the innovative investment solutions that they increasingly demand."

M&G is set to demerge from its parent company Prudential plc on 21st October 2019 to become an independent company listed on the London Stock Exchange, under the name M&G plc.



If you require any further information, please contact:

Erin Tan M&G Investments Asia Tel: +852 3725 3191 Email: erin.tan@mandg.com

Merlyn Kang (Singapore) FTI Consulting Tel: +65 6831 7896 Email: merlyn.kang@fticonsulting.com Emily Siu (Hong Kong) FTI Consulting Tel: +852 3768 4541 Email: emily.siu@fticonsulting.com

About M&G Investments

M&G Investments is part of M&GPrudential, an international savings and investment business which was formed in August 2017 by our parent company, Prudential plc. M&GPrudential has £341 billion of assets under management as at 30 June 2019 and over 5 million customers in the UK, Europe and Asia, including individual savers and investors, life insurance policy holders and pension scheme members. M&GPrudential is set to demerge from Prudential plc on 21st October 2019 to become an independent company listed on the London Stock Exchange, under the name M&G plc.

For nearly nine decades M&G Investments has been helping its customers to prosper by putting investments to work, which in turn creates jobs, homes and vital infrastructure in the real economy. Its investment solutions span equities, fixed income, multi asset, cash, private debt, infrastructure and real estate. M&G recognises the importance of responsible investing and is a signatory to the United Nations Principles for Responsible Investment (UNPRI) and is a member of the Climate Bonds Initiative Partners Programme.

M&G's real estate business, with £33.5 billion under management, is a leading financial solutions provider for global real estate investors, has a sector leading approach to responsible property management and is committed to continuously improving the sustainability performance of its fund.



Issued by M&G Investments (Hong Kong) Limited. Office: Unit 1002, LHT Tower, 31 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong and also by M&G International Investments S.A. Registered Office: 16, Boulevard Royal, L-2449, Luxembourg.

This press release reflects the authors' present opinions reflecting current market conditions; are subject to change without notice; and involve a number of assumptions which may not prove valid. It has been written for informational purposes only and should not be considered as investment advice or as a recommendation of any particular security, strategy or investment product. Past performance is not a guide to future performance.

The services and products provided by M&G Investment Management Limited are available only to investors who come within the category of the Professional Client as defined in the Financial Conduct Authority's Handbook. They are not available to individual investors, who should not rely on this communication. Information given in this document has been obtained from, or based upon, sources believed by us to be reliable and accurate although M&G does not accept liability for the accuracy of the contents.